TRANSPORT OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION  Atty. Docket: 1045.4-1  06-09-2000  5/(7/00)	
	$\mathcal{A}^{-1}$
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	addresses of receiving party(ies):
DUCK HEAD APPAREL COMPANY, INC. (Tennessee corporation) P.O. Box 688 1020 Barrow Industrial Pkwy. Winder, GA 30680-0688  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	01 31 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT FROM DUCK HEAD APPAREL COMPANY, INC. (TENNESSEE CORPORATION) TO DELTA CONSOLIDATED CORPORATION (NEW YORK CORPORATION) Execution Date: May 9, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
DELTA and Design (75-613,243)  Additional numbers attached	DELTA EST. 1903 (2,294,154) HEALTHKNIT (1,955,069) WOODSIDE (1,990,387) PROWEIGHT (1,463,625) ROYAL FIRST CLASS (1,405,930) SNEAKERS (1,144,290) HEALTHKNIT (727,531) HEALTHKNIT (644,790) HEALTHKNIT (543,705)  Prower of the complete of the
Additional numbers attached: 165 [X] 140	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 38th Floor New York, NY 10112-3801  Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number for any deficiency: 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):</li> </ul>
2 FG:462 225.00 OF	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290)  Name of Person Signing  May 12, 2000  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	0

A:\ASSIGN-1.wpd

Atty. Docket: 1045.4-1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DUCK HEAD APPAREL COMPANY, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 688, 1020 Barrow Industrial Pkwy., Winder, GA 30680-0688, (hereinafter "TRANSFEROR"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

DELTA and Design (Ser. No. 75-613,243)
DELTA EST. 1903 (Reg. No. 2,294,154)
WOODSIDE (Reg. No. 1,990,387)
HEALTHKNIT (Reg. No. 1,955,069)
ROYAL FIRST CLASS (Reg. No. 1,405,930)

PROWEIGHT (Reg. No. 1,463,625) SNEAKERS (Reg. No. 1,144,290) HEALTHKNIT (Reg. No. 727,531) HEALTHKNIT (Reg. No. 644,790) HEALTHKNIT (Reg. No. 543,705)

WHEREAS, DELTA CONSOLIDATED CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, with a place of business at 3355 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 100, Duluth, GA 30096, (hereinafter "RECIPIENT") is a successor to the business of TRANSFEROR to which each trademark pertains, and desires to acquire all the business goodwill associated with each trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of a contribution to capital, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, TRANSFEROR hereby confirms that on May 9, 2000 it assigned, transferred and conveyed to RECIPIENT, all of TRANSFEROR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademarks, together with all registrations thereof; all business goodwill symbolized by each trademark; and the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at Greenville, 5C, as of the 9th day of May, 2000.

DUCK HEAD APPAREL COMPANY, INC.

Bv:

E. Erwin Maddrey, II

President

C:\WEO\1045\4-ASSIGN-Trans-DHAC-DA.doc

**RECORDED: 05/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0959